504038368 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANTECH & CURITEL COMMUNICATIONS INC.	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	PANTECH BLDG., 179, SEONGAM-RO, MAPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09099606
Application Number:	09109959
Application Number:	09209955
Application Number:	09515423
Application Number:	09265799
Application Number:	09112434
Application Number:	09472002
Application Number:	09745327
Application Number:	09518400
Application Number:	09173883
Application Number:	09655036
Application Number:	09335636
Application Number:	09496306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, vpanwar@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LTD
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

PATENT

504038368 REEL: 040241 FRAME: 0180

Address Line 4: ST	ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	HMW/IPR/VP/PANTECH/HyundElectInd/MG/13P	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page1.tif source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page2.tif source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page3.tif source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page4.tif source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page5.tif source=MG - Pantech Curitel Comm into Pantech Co Ltd (Notarised)#page6.tif

(전화) (02) 501-6651 (팩스) (02) 6255-7998

Registered No. 2016 - 1750

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

HANBYOL LAW FIRM & **NOTARY PUBLIC**

(Yeoksam-dong, Poong Lim Bldg 7F) 124 Teheranro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul

a 4 1番) 70g/m'

Abstract of the Company Register (Closed)

Ban		

Registration No.	076601	Identification No.	110111-0766018
	PANTECH CO., LTD.		Changed on
Company Name			Registered on
	PANTECH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.		Changed on 16 OCT 2015 Changed its company name pursuant to the rehabilitation procedure taken by the Seoul Central District Court
			Registered on 22 OCT 2015
	651-1. Deungch	ion-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	Changed on 21 NOV 1994
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered on
	678-12 Depres	hon. Idona Ganasan, m. Sacul Panublic of Vorce	Changed on 25 AUG 1998
	678-12, Deungchon-3dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Registered on 26 AUG 1998
	Shintaejin bldg., 17-12, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-ses Sebul, Republic of Korea		Changed on 10 JUL 2001
			Registered on 12 JUL 2001
Principal Office	17F, Korea Investment Management bldg., 27-1, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on 22 JUN 2002
			Registered on 2 JUL 2002
	Sinsong Center bldg., 25-12, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on 20 NOV 2002
			Registered on 21 NOV 2002
	Pantech R&D	Center, 1-2, DMC Sangam-dong Mapo-gu, Seoul,	Changed on 24 APR 2007
	Republic of Korea		Registered on 26 APR 2007
	Pantech bldg., 179, Seongam-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on 13 JUN 2012 as a result
			of replanning of streets
			Registered on 22 JAN 2013

Other matters

- Corrected an error in total number of issued stocks in virtue of official authority Recorded on 6 March 1995
- Name of transfer agent and its address of Head Office
 Kookmin Bank at Agency department for securities, 9-1, Namdaemun-ro2ga, Jung-gu, Scoul Founded on 20 June 1995
 Recorded on 7 July 1995

 Corrected the date of stock split recorded in an error Recorded on 25 May 1998

- Corrected its purpose of the company recorded in an error on 31 March 2000 Recorded on 3 Apr 2000
- Merged

Merged SKY Teletech Co., Ltd. at 34-12, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul Recorded on 2 December 2005

Merged

Merged Pantech and Curitel Communications Inc. at Pantech R&D Center, I-2, DMC Sangam-dong Mapo-go, Seoul Recorded on 30 December 2009

1. Started rehabilitation proceeding

The Seoul Central District Court(2014회합100098) having decided to start rehabilitation proceeding on 19 August 2014 Recorded on 1 September 2014

1. Completed rehabilitation proceeding

The Seoul Central District Court(2014회합100098) having decided to complete rehabilitation proceeding on 16 March 2016 Recorded on 23 March 2016

1. Demerged

Founded PANTECH INC. (hereinafter referred to as the Demerged company) at Pantech bldg., 179, Seongam-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul as a result of rehabilitation procedure taken by the Seoul Central District Court Recorded on 22 October 2015

1. Adjudicated bankruptcy

Adjudicated bankruptcy at The Seoul Central District Court (2016하합100060) on 17 March 2016 Recorded on 24 March 2016

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received Commercial Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the Company Register August 17, 2016 Commercial Registry Office Registrar SEAL

Shadowed portions were deleted. Issuing Date: August 17, 2016



등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	076601		
등록번호	110111-0766018	파산	
상호분	朱式會社一視時		변경 . 등기
2	주식회사 펜텍자산관리 (PANTECH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.)		
본점 4	본 점 서울 강서구 등촌동 651-1		
Á,	서울 강서구 등존3등 678-12		
٨.	서울 영등포구 여의도동 17-12 신태진빌딩		2001.07.10 변경 2001.07.12 등기
서울 영등포구 여의도동 27-1 한국투자신탁활당 17층		2002.06.22 변경 2002.07.02 등기	
서울 영등포구 여의도통 25-12 신송센터빌딩		2002.11.20 변경 2002.11.21 등기	
사용특별시 마포구 상암동 디엠씨구의 아이2블리 팬웹캐워알했다.했더		2007.04.24 변경 2007.04.26 등기	
서울특별시 마포구 성암로 179(상암동, 팬택계열알앤디센터빌딩)		2012.06.13 구획 정리	
			2013.01.22 등기

기타 힣 ٨ŀ

1, 작오이기된 발행주식의 총수 직권경정

1995 년 03 월 06 일 등기

1. 명의계서 대리인의 성명,추소 및 영업소 주식회사 국민은행 서울 중구 남대문로2가 9-1(증권대행부)

1995 년 06 월 20 일 설치 1995 년 07 월 07 일 등기

1. 착오발견 주식분할변경일자 경정

1998 년 05 월 25 일 동기

1, 2000년 3월 31일 착오발견 목적란 경정

2000 년 04 월 03 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

서울 영등포구 여의도등 34-12 주식회사 스카이텔레텍을 합병 2005 년 12 월 02 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

서울특별시 마포구 상암동 디엠씨구역 아이2블랙 팬택채열알엔디센터 주식회사 팬택엔큐리텔 을 합병

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, **인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 때뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발생일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00005540011076168700611101202101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발해일:2016/08/17

발급확인번호 6016-AAQU-EBPM

-1/2 -



REEL: 040241 FRAME: 0185

동기번호

076601

2009 년 12 월 30 일 등기

1. 회생절차개사

2014년 8월 19일 서울중앙지방법원 2014회합100098 회생절차계시절정

2014 년 09 월 01 일 등기

1. 회생절차종결

2016년 3월 16일 서울중앙지방법원 2014회합100098 회생절차종결

2016 년 03 월 23 일 등기

1. 회사분할

2015년 10월 16일 서울중앙지방법원 회생계확에 의하여 일부를 분할하여 서울특별시 마포구 성암로 179(상암동, 팬텍계열알앤디센터빌딩) 주식회사 팬택을 설립

2015 년 10 월 22 일 등기

1. 파산선고

2016년 3월 17일 서울중앙지방법원 2016하합100060 파산선고

2016 년 03 월 24 일 등기

수수료 1.000원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 서울증앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소



이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

> 서기 2016년 08월 17일 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. **발급확인번호**를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 6016-AAQU-EBPM

00005540011076168700611101202101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2016/08/17

-2/2 -



REEL: 040241 FRAME: 0186

장등 법무법인(유한) 한 별

(전화) (02) 501-6651 (끡스) (02) 6255-7998

위 번역문은 원문과 상위없음을 서약 합니다.

2016년 08월 18일

I swear that the attached translation is true to the original.

Aug. 18, 2016

번역인 가 정은



Signature

Park Ja Em

등부 2016년 제 1750호

인 증

위 박정은 ----은 본 공중인의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원 문과 상위없음을 확인하고 서명날인 하였다.

2016년 08월 18일 이 사무소에서 위 인중한다.

^{공증} 법무법인(유한) 한 별

서울중앙지방검찰청

서울특별시 강남구 테혜란로 124 (역삼동, 픙림빌딩 7층) Registered No. 2016-1750

Notarial Certificate

JUNG EUN PARK———— personally appeared before me, confirmed that the attached translation is true to the original and subscribed his(her) name.



This is hereby attested on this 18th day of Aug. 2016 at this office.

HANBYOL LAW FIRM &

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seoul Central

District Prosecutor's Office (Yeoksam-dong, Poong Lim Bldg 7F)

124 Teheranro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul

공증인 공증담당변*호*사

공증인 공증담당변호사

본 사무소는 법률 제9416호에 의거하여 2015년 02월 07일 법무부 장관으로부터 공중인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다. nature of the Notary Public

Kim Von June

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public Since 7, Feb. 2015 Under Law No.9416.

210mm X 297mm 보존용지(1종) 70g/m²

PATENT REEL: 040241 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 10/06/2016